H.R. No. 248

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, Arturo Elias Ayub, CEO of Telmex Foundation, was
named Mr. Amigo 2018 by the Mr. Amigo Association of Brownsville on
December 17, 2018; and

WHEREAS, Each year since 1964, the association has designated as "Mr. Amigo" an eminent Mexican citizen who has contributed to the enduring friendship between the United States and Mexico; and

7 WHEREAS, Born on April 27, 1966, in Mexico City, Mr. Ayub 8 earned a bachelor's degree in business administration from the 9 Universidad Anáhuac in Mexico City and continued his education at 10 El Instituto Panamericano de Alta Dirección de Empresa; and

11 WHEREAS, In addition to his current role as Telmex Foundation 12 CEO, Mr. Ayub has served as CEO of strategic alliances for Telmex, 13 director of Uno Noticias, and co-chair of Ora.TV; moreover, he has 14 chaired the board of the Club Universidad Nacional, more commonly 15 known as Pumas UNAM; and

16 WHEREAS, A role model for citizens of both Mexico and the 17 United States, Arturo Elias Ayub has made a lasting and positive 18 difference in the Hispanic community, and he is indeed deserving of 19 this prestigious accolade; now, therefore, be it

20 RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives of the 86th Texas 21 Legislature hereby congratulate Arturo Elias Ayub on his selection 22 as Mr. Amigo 2018 and extend to him sincere best wishes for the 23 future; and, be it further

24 RESOLVED, That an official copy of this resolution be

1

H.R. No. 248

1 prepared for Mr. Ayub as an expression of high regard by the Texas

2 House of Representatives.

Lucio III Dominguez

H.R. No. 248

Speaker of the House

I certify that H.R. No. 248 was adopted by the House on February 27, 2019, by a non-record vote.

Chief Clerk of the House